

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

OCTZAVIUS NEKEITH WEAVER

APPELLANT

V.

FILED

NO. 2007-KA-1423-COA

FEB 2 5 2008

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT COURT OF APPEALS

APPELLEE

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT REQUESTED

MISSISSIPPI OFFICE OF INDIGENT APPEALS
Justin T Cook, MS Bar No
301 North Lamar Street, Suite 210
Jackson, Mississippi 39201
Telephone: 601-576-4200

Counsel for Octzavius Nekeith Weaver

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI NO. 2007-KA-01423-COA

OCTZAVIUS NEKEITH WEAVER

APPELLANT

V.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv
STATEMENT OF ISSUES
STATEMENT OF INCARCERATION
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
FACTS 2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT 4
ISSUE ONE: WHETHER THE IDENTIFICATION PROCESS WAS SO SUGGESTIVE AS TO BE UNRELIABLE
ISSUE TWO: WHETHER APPELLANT'S RIGHT TO COUNSEL AS GUARANTEED BY THE UNITED STATES AND MISSISSIPPI CONSTITUTIONS WAS VIOLATED WHEN A SHOW UP IDENTIFICATION PROCEDURE WAS PERFORMED AFTER HIS INVOKING OF THE RIGHT.
ISSUE THREE: WHETHER THE STATE IMPROPERLY COMMENTED ON DEFENDANT'S POST-MIRANDA SILENCE
ISSUE FOUR: WHETHER TRIAL COUNSEL'S INEFFECTIVENESS DEPRIVED APPELLANT OF HIS CONSTITUTIONALLY MANDATED RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL
ISSUE FIVE: WHETHER THERE WAS CUMULATIVE ERROR THAT DEPRIVED APPELLANT OF HIS RIGHT TO A FUNDAMENTALLY FAIR AND IMPARTIAL TRIAL
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Stovall v. Denno, 388 U. S. 293, 87 S. Ct. 1967, 18 L. Ed. 2d 1199 (1967)
Banks v. State, 816 So. 2d 457, 460 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002)
Brooks v. State, 903 So.2d 691, 694 (Miss. 2005)
Brooks v. Texas, 381 F.2d 619 (5th Cir.1967)
Bufkin v. State, 98 So. 452, 454 (1923)
Cannady v. State, 455 So.2d 713, 722 (Miss. 1984)
Cherry v. Hawkins, 243 Miss. 392, 137 So.2d 815 (1962)
Coccora v. Vicksburg Light and Traction Co., 126 Miss. 713, 89 So. 257 (1921) 17
Cole v. State, 666 So. 2d 767, 777 (Miss. 1995)
Coleman v. Alabama, 399 U.S. 1 (1970)
Coleman v. State, 749 So. 2d 1003, 1012 (Miss. 1999)
Colenburg v. State, 735 So. 2d 1099, 1102 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)
Estelle v. Williams, 425 U.S. 501 (1976)
Gaito v. Bierley, 485 F.2d 86 (3d Cir. 1973)
Gergstein v. Pugh, 420 U.S. 103, 122 (1975)
Gilmer v. Gunter, 46 So.2d 447 (Miss.1950)
Griffin v. State, 557 So. 2d 542, 553 (Miss. 1990)
Griffin v. State, 558 So. 2d 542, 556 (Miss. 1990)
Hackett v. State, 822 So. 2d 1078, 1082 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002)

Hansen v. State, 582 So.2d 114, 142 (Miss. 1991)
Hernandez v. Beto, 443 F.2d 634 (5th Cir. 1971)
Hiter v. State, 660 So. 2d 961, 965 (Miss. 1995)
Jackson v. State, 423 So.2d 129, 131-32 (Miss. 1982)
Jimpson v. State, 532 So.2d 985, 989 (Miss. 1988)
Johnston v. State, 567 So. 2d 237, 238 (Miss. 1990)
King v. State, 251 Miss. 161, 168 So.2d 637 (1964)
Lamar v. State, 63 Miss. 265 (1885)
Livingston v. State, 525 So. 2d 1300, 1307 (Miss. 1998)
Mackbee v. State, 575 So. 2d 16, 24 (Miss. 1990)
McFee v. State, 511 So. 2d 130, 136 (Miss.1987)
Mississippi Supreme Court. Stringer v. State, 454 So. 2d 468, 576 (Miss. 1984) 11
Nicholson v. State, 523 So.,2d 68, 74 (Miss. 1988
Page v. State, 495 So.2d 436, 439 (Miss. 1986)
Perkins v. State, 487 So. 2d 791, 793 (Miss. 1986)
Puckett v. State, 737 So.2d 322, 351 (Miss. 1999)
Quick v. State, 569 So. 2d 1197, 1199 (Miss. 1990)
Redmond v. Marshall, 162 Miss. 359, 137 So. 733 (1931)
Roche v. State, 913 So.2d 306, 310 (Miss. 2005)
Ross v. State, 954 So. 2d 968, 1018 (Miss. 2007)
Rush v. State, 301 So. 2d 297 (Miss. 1974)

Shah v. Miss. Bar, 919 So. 2d 59, 64 (Miss. 2005)
Shearer v. State, 423 So.2d 824, 826 (Miss. 1983)
Standard Oil Co. v. Franks, 167 Miss. 282, 149 So. 798 (1933)
Stewart v. Mississippi Bar, 969 So.2d 6 (2007)
Stovall v. Denno, 388 U. S. 293, 301 (1967)
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 686 (1984)
Stringer v. State, 627 So. 2d 326, 329 (Miss. 1993)
United States v. Ash, 413 U.S. 300, 321 (1973)
United States v. Wade, 388 U.S. 218, 226 (1967)
Watson v. Holeman, 169 Miss. 585, 153 So. 669 (1934)
York v. State, 413 So. 2d 1372, 1381 (Miss. 1982)
STATUTES
Miss. Code 1942 5
U.S. Const. amend V
OTHER AUTHORITIES
Miss. Code. Ann. 99-19-83 (Supp. 2004)
Section 146 of the Mississippi Constitution and Miss. Code Ann. 99-35-101 (Supp. 2004)
